502355280 05/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sigma Design, Inc.	03/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marvell International Ltd.
Street Address:	Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	Hm12

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082222755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-222-2500
Email: abigail@marvell.com

Correspondent Name: Horace Ng
Address Line 1: 5488 Marvell Lane

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP5272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Horace Ng
Signature:	/Horace Ng/
Date:	05/21/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT

REEL: 030458 FRAME: 0949

Total Attachments: 4

source=MP5272- Sigma-MIL Assign#page1.tif source=MP5272- Sigma-MIL Assign#page2.tif source=MP5272- Sigma-MIL Assign#page3.tif source=MP5272- Sigma-MIL Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030458 FRAME: 0950

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sigma Design, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, with offices at 1778 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patents, patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Marvell International Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, with offices at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has executed that certain Bill of Sale dated effective April 1, 2013, in favor of ASSIGNEE, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and foreign counterparts of the applications and patent registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to claim priority and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

FURTHER, nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter or amend the terms and provisions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 8, 2013, by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE (the "PURCHASE AGREEMENT") and in the event of any conflict between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed to govern and be controlling in all circumstances. This Assignment is executed pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and is entitled to the benefits and subject to the provisions thereof and shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties thereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 030458 FRAME: 0951 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment, effective as of the Closing (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this **28** day of April, 2013.

MARCH

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

ASSIGNOR:

Sigma Design, Inc.,	
a corporation organized under the laws of the	
State of California	
By: Name: Think Tran Title: Chief Executive Officer	
3, before me, the undersigned notary public in and	
ed thinh Tran,	

on 03 26 , 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thinh Tron.

personally known to me [or]

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) | S | subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that | executed the same in |

| Ni S | signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERFURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

My commission expires on 5-22-2015



EXHIBIT A

PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENT REGISTRATIONS	

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING MODULATION PROFILE MEMORY SIZE

PATENT REEL: 030458 FRAME: 0953

Inventors: Azenkot, Bernstein, and Goh Serial No.: 218,403 Filed: August 25, 2011 Case number: 01339.8050.US02		Sigma Designs, Inc.	
Filed: August 25, 2011			
Case number: 01339.8050.U502			
		Case number: 01339.8050.US02	
	ı		

PATENT REEL: 030458 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 05/21/2013